Stopper cylinder DFST
538387274 |  | 11.03.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/03
538387274 |  | 11.03.2025
Stopper cylinder DFST
Characteristics
At a glance
• Gentle stopping without vibrations or noise

538387274 |  | 11.03.2025
Stopper cylinder DFST
Type code
001 Series
DFST Stopper cylinder
002 Piston diameter [mm]
32 32
50 50
63 63
80 80
003 Stroke [mm]
20 20
30 30
40 40
004 Function
Double-acting with spring
D Double-acting
005 Interlock
None
L With toggle lever locking mechanism
006 Cushioning
Y4 Shock absorber, adjustable, at front
007 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
008 Roller version
S Steel
Polymer
009 Generation
G2 2nd generation
52025/03 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538387274 |  | 11.03.2025
Stopper cylinder DFST
Datasheet
General technical data
Piston diameter 32 mm 50 mm 63 mm 80 mm
Design Piston rod with toggle lever
Mode of operation 1) Double-acting, Pulling
Pneumatic connection G1/8
Stroke 20 mm 30 mm 40 mm
Protection against torque/
guide
Guide rod
Type of mounting With through-hole
Cushioning Elastic cushioning rings/plates at both ends, Shock absorber, adjustable, at front
Cushioning length 14 15 20
Position detection Via proximity switch
Sensing the toggle lever posi-
tion
Via inductive sensors
Mounting position Vertical
Product weight 750 g 1,900 g 3,400 g 6,350 g
1) „Double-acting with spring“ can also be used as a single-acting drive
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure 1) 0.2 ... 1 MPa
Operating pressure 29 ... 145 psi
Operating pressure 2 ... 10 bar
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:-:-]
Ambient temperature 2) 5 ... 60°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 3)
1 - Low corrosion stress
1) A minimum operating pressure of 0.3 MPa (3 bar, 45 psi) is required for DFST-50 in combination with the lever locking mechanism.
2) Observe the operating range of the proximity switches
3) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Materials
Material roll Steel, POM
Material piston rod High-alloy stainless steel
Material housing Wrought aluminium alloy
Material cover Die-cast aluminium
Material seals NBR
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364 zone III
Braking distance

For DFST-50 ... 80
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Stopper cylinders DFST-G2 Pneumatic drive  dfst
[2] Proximity switch, inductive SIEN-M8 To sense the toggle lever position 17
[3] Proximity switch SME-8 For sensing the piston position 17
[3] Proximity switch SMT-8 For sensing the piston position 17
[4] Silencer • For noise reduction at the exhaust port.
• Only in combination as a single-acting function
 schalldämpfer
[5] Push-in fitting QS For connecting compressed air tubing with standard O.D.  qs
[6] Toggle lever function kit DADP-TU • For fixing the toggle lever in the rear end position or deactivating the toggle lever. The transported
goods are released and the toggle lever unlocked simultaneously when pressurised
• Included in the scope of delivery for variant DFST-...-L
17
172025/03 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538387274 |  | 11.03.2025
Stopper cylinder DFST
Accessories
Lever deactivating mechanism DADP-TF
Description Product weight Part no. Type
For Ø 32 3 g 8097333 DADP-TF-F3-32
Toggle lever function kit DADP-TU
Description Product weight Part no. Type
For Ø 50 35 g 8093804 DADP-TU-F3-50
For Ø 63 36 g 8093805 DADP-TU-F3-63
For Ø 80 53 g 8093806 DADP-TU-F3-80
Lever locking mechanism DADP-TL
Description Product weight Part no. Type
For Ø 32 5 g 8097332 DADP-TL-F3-32
Proximity switch SMT-8 for T-slot, magneto-resistive Link    smt
Type of mounting Switching output Electrical connec-
tion
Cable length Part no. Type